#### 01/11/2018 504726052

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT4772776** 

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TODD SEITING	05/04/2016
JOHN PERRAUT	05/04/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC	
Street Address:	2800 HIGH MEADOW CIRCLE	
City:	AUBURN HILLS	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15033638	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8226-3026-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 044602 FRAME: 0805 504726052

# ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Todd SEITING  [Full Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at <u>5179 Ric</u>	lge Trail S., Clarkston, Michigan 4	18348	
John PERRAUT	_, residing at 178 Stonetree Circle, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309			
[Full Name of Assignor #2] Hugo BRICOUT [Full Name of Assignor #3]	, residing at 28108 Gasgow Street, Southfield, Michigan 48076  [Residence Address]			
[I'ull Name of Assignor #4]	, residing at	[Residence Address]	-	
do hereby assign, sell and set over	er to:			
FA	URECIA AUTOMOTIV		, located at	
000	[Full Legal Name of As.			
280	J High Meadow Circle [Assignee's Address]	, Auburn Hills, MI 48326		
	gn, in and to the inve	signs or other legal representative entions and discoveries set forth		
AIR S	UPPLY COMPONEN' (Patent Application Til)	T FOR USE WITH A SEAT		
including, but not limited to, the		or nterest in the following patent app	plication(s):	
Application No. 15/	033,638 , filed	April 30, 2016,		
Application No. PCT/US	2014/063436, filed	October 31, 2014 ,		
Application No. 61/	/898,070 , filed	October 31, 2013 ,		
including original, continuation, and discoveries in the United Stasell and set over to said Assigned and to said inventions and discoverial Number and Filing Date of The undersigned hereby report the rights being granted herein. It applications for Letters Patent of	and divisional applicates and in any and all e, its successors, assigueries in all countries. If any such patent applacement and warrant the Further, the undersign any and all kinds and asors, assigns or othe	igns or other legal representatives ations, and to receive Letters Pat foreign countries. And the underns or other legal representatives, The Assignee and its agents are a cation(s) in the spaces provided at no rights have been granted that ed hereby agree to execute any art in any and all countries and to par legal representatives may deer	ent for said inventions ersigned hereby assign, all rights of priority in authorized to insert the above. at are inconsistent with ad all papers, including erform any and all acts	
Date: 5/4 2016  This Form should be notarized or otherwise to the Control of the	AHAM	Todd SEIVING  John PERRAUT	Jan ()	
COUNTY OF M MY COMMISSION EXP ACTING IN COUNTY OF	IACOMB IRES Jan 1, 2021 🔒	Hugo BRICOUT	- <u>-</u>	

**REEL: 044602 FRAME: 0806** 

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Todd SEITING  [Fill Name of Assignor #1]	, residing at	5179 Ridge	Trail S., Clarkston, Michigar	1 48348
John PERRAUT	, residing at	178 Stonetre	//lesidence Address) se Circle, Rochester Hills, M	ichinan 48300
[Full Name of Assignor 52]			[Revidence Address]	
Hugo BRICOUT  [Full Name of daugmar #3]			ow Street, Southfield, Michi- //tesidence #ddress/	gan 48076
[Pull Name of Assignos 44]	, residing at			·
do hereby assign, sell and			[Pesidence Advisor]	
		"ለአልረጎም እ'ም <i>የ</i> ግ	TATING H.O.	Section 1
	FAURECIA AUT	ONOTIVE S	EATHYG, LLC	, located at
		ow Circle, Au	burn Hills, MI 48326	······
(hereinafter referred to as and interest, domestic ar United States Letters pate	d foreign, in and to	ssors, assign the invention	s or other legal representations and discoveries set for	ves, the entire right, title h in the application for
-	AIR SUPPLY COM	PONENT FO	DR USE WITH A SEAT	***************************************
including, but not limited			est in the following patent a	pplication(s):
Application No.	15/033,638	filed	April 30, 2016	٥
Application No	PCT/US2014/063436	i, filed	October 31, 2014	J.
Application No.	61/898,070	, filed	October 31, 2013	<i>و</i>
including original, continuand discoveries in the Unsell and set over to said A and to said inventions and Serial Number and Filing.  The undersigned here the rights being granted happlications for Letters Page 1.	uation, and divisions ited States and in an assignee, its successed discoveries in all conditions of any such paying the part of any such the united of any and all a successors, assigned, sold and set	al application y and all for ors, assigns o ountries. The tent application arant that no indersigned h inds and in a or other le	or other legal representatively, and to receive Letters Preign countries. And the under other legal representatives exassignee and its agents are on(s) in the spaces provided rights have been granted the ereby agree to execute any any and all countries and to gal representatives may de-	atent for said inventions dersigned hereby assign i, all rights of priority in a authorized to insert the l above. hat are inconsistent with and all papers, including perform any and all acts
This Form should be notarized or i	otherwise logalized in the space	Ballia.	Todd,SEITIN	G.
		uuundinneesseerinnistääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääääää	Jehn PERRAI Hugo BRICOI	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 044602 FRAME: 0807

**RECORDED: 01/11/2018**